
Broward County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1003

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2023 6/13/2023

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Technical Services Agreement for Construction
Phase and Pre-Opening Services Among Broward County, Matthews Holdings Southwest, Inc., and
Omni Hotels Management Corporation, and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Second Amendment to Technical Services Agreement, 2. Additional Material -
Information, 3. Additional Material - Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name:  George Tablack
Department:   Finance and Administrative Services Division: Administration

Information
Requested Action
MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Technical Services Agreement for Construction
Phase and Pre-Opening Services Among Broward County, Matthews Holdings Southwest, Inc., and
Omni Hotels Management Corporation, and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Why Action is Necessary
In accordance with Broward County Procurement Code Section 21.53.(a), Duration of Contracts,
Board approval is required for contract durations greater than five years.

What Action Accomplishes
Provides continuation of Omni Hotels Management Corporation technical services for the future
construction phase of Broward County’s Headquarters Hotel.

Is this Action Goal Related
No

Previous Action Taken
None.

Summary Explanation/Background
THE FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF

Broward County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 23-1003, Version: 1

THE ABOVE MOTION.

On January 8, 2019 (Item No. 56), the Direct Procurement Authority approved the Technical Services
Agreement for Design Phase Services among Broward County, Matthews Holdings Southwest, Inc.
(MSW) and Omni Hotels Management Corporation (Omni) for a not to exceed amount of $400,000,
for services related to design work for the Headquarters Hotel project. Omni is the designated hotel
“flag” for Broward County’s Convention Center’s hotel; MSW is the Developer (for both the
convention center expansion and headquarter hotel project).

On April 28, 2019, the Director of Purchasing approved the First Amendment to the Technical
Services Agreement to authorize up to a maximum total amount of $50,000 for Reimbursable
Expenses. This First Amendment contemplated that the Parties would enter into a subsequent
amendment to provide for construction phase technical services.

This amendment provides clarification on services provided by Omni and MSW, extends the term to
be effective date of the amendment through opening date of the hotel, and increases the maximum
not-to-exceed amount for Reimbursable Expenses from $50,000 to $100,000. The amendment also
provides for construction phase technical services and for pre-opening services and related fees.

Executed signature pages will be submitted to the Board as additional material.

Source of Additional Information
George Tablack, Chief Financial Officer, (954) 357-7130

Fiscal Impact
Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary
Construction phase technical services and pre-opening costs will be paid from bond proceeds for the
hotel.

Broward County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

